



Order below Exh.1 in S.C.C. No.236/2025
(Under Section 227 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023)

CNR No. MHSI050004162025

The present complaint is filed by the complainant against the accused for offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act. Read complaint and verification. Perused the material on record. Heard learned counsel for the complainant. Perusal of the documents filed on record show that, the complainant has made out a prima-facie case against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881. There appears sufficient substance in the complaint establishing the allegations against the accused and there are sufficient grounds for proceeding against the accused, hence I proceed to pass following order:-

ORDER

Issue process against the accused for offence punishable under 138 of N.I. Act vide section 227 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 returnable on 11/03/2026.

(Dictated and pronounced in open court)

Place – Vengurla.
Date - 04/02/2026.

(S.J.Chivate)
J. M. F. C., Vengurla.